

GAHC010146222022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CRL.A(J)/93/2022**

ABINASH BAGH  
S/O- LATE GOPAL BAGH,  
R/O- PANERY TEA ESTATE,  
P.S. PANERY,  
DIST. UDALGURI,  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:SMTI. -X-  
D/O- SRI MANGAL TANTI  
R/O- BHUTIYA CHANG TEA ESTATE  
PURANI LINE  
PANERY  
DIST. UDALGURI ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. L DEVI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 22.08.2022**

Heard learned counsel for both sides.

Admit this appeal.

Call for a scanned copy of the case record.

Issue notice.

No formal notice is required to be sent to respondent No. 1 as Mr. B. B. Gogoi, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam has accepted notice on behalf of the said respondent. Copy of the memo of appeal and the Annexures thereto be furnished to him within three days from today.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on the respondent No. 2 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process.

List this matter after **3 (three) weeks**.

Interlocutory application will be considered after receipt of the LCR.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**