

GAHC010146222022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/93/2022

ABINASH BAGH
S/O- LATE GOPAL BAGH, R/O- PANERY TEA ESTATE, P.S. PANERY, DIST.
UDALGURI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:SMTI. -X-
D/O- SRI MANGAL TANTI
R/O- BHUTIYA CHANG TEA ESTATE
PURANI LINE
PANERY
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. L DEVI, MOTIUR RAHMAN,MR. M RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

28.05.2025

Learned counsel Mr. M. Rahman is present for the appellant.

Office note dated 10.03.2025 indicates that notices could not be served as addressee was not found and unserved notices has been returned.

Learned counsel Mr. D. K. Bhattacharjee is appointed as Amicus Curiae to represent the respondent No. 2.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Mr. P. S. Lahkar is present for the respondent No. 1.

List this matter on 11.06.2025.

A copy of the appeal memo to be furnished to the newly appointed Amicus Curiae.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant